No. DSJ/EC/(2-15)/2024:-Dated:-

* OFFICE ORDER *

During Deepawali Holidays w.e.f. 31.10.2024 to 02.11.2024 and 03.11.2024 & 04.11.2024 being Sunday and Local Holiday receptively, the urgent work pertaining to the courts of District and Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala, Additional District and Sessions Judge(I), Dharamshala and Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track (POCSO), Court, Kangra at Dharamshala is proposed to be disposed of by the following Judicial Officers, as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Duty Period	Name of the court of which the work is to be looked after including own court
1.	Shri Rajeev Bali, District and Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala	2.11.2024	Court of Addl. District and Sessions Judge (I), Kangra at Dharamshala, Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court (POCSO), Kangra at Dharamshala and his own court.
2.	Shri Rajesh Chauhan, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (I), Kangra at Dharamshala	03.11.2024 and 04.11.2024	Court of District and Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala, Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court (POCSO), Kangra at Dharamshala and his own court.
3.	Shri Anil Kumar, Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court (POCSO), Kangra at Dharamshala	31.10.2024 and 01.11.2024	Court of District and Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala, Addl. District and Sessions Judge(I), Kangra at Dharamshala, and his own court.

(Rajeev Bali) District and Sessions Judge, Kangra Division at Dharamshala. Unique ID: HP01045

Endst No.DSJ/EC/(2-15)/2024:- $19021-61^{\circ}$ Dated:- 23-10-2024, Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Kangra at Dharamshala
- 2. The Chairman, H.P. Waqf Tribunal, Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 3. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge-I,II and III, Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 4. The Addl. District and Sessions Judges, Dehra, Palampur and Nurpur.
- 5. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Special Court (POCSO), Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 6. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kangra at Dharamshala, for information.
- All the Senior Civil Judges-cum-ACJMs/ Civil Judges-cum-JMFCs of this Division for information and necessary action
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police, Kangra at Dharamshala.
- 10. The District Attorney/P.P Kangra at Dharamshala for information.
- 11. The President Bar Associations, Dharamshala, Kangra, Palampur, Baijnath, Dehra, Nurpur, Jawali, Jaisinghpur and Indora, for information
- 12. The Superintendent Jail, District Jail, Dharamshala, for information.
- 13. The Superintendent Jail, Sub Jail, Nurpur for information.

District and Sessions Judge, Kangra Division at Dharamshala. 4